Seventh Revised Sheet No. 1
Eighth Revised Sheet Nos. 2 and 3
S.C.C.Va.No. 5

BLUEFIELD VALLEY WATER WORKS COMPANY
OF
BLUEFIELD, VIRGINIA
RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
WATER

IN
TERRITORY ADJACENT TO BLUEFIELD. WEST VIRGINIA

FILED WITH THE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF VIRGINIA

Issued: December 5, 2016 Effective: January 19, 2017
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Bluefield Valley Water Works Company _ Eighth Revised Sheet No. 2
Adjacent to Bluefield, West Virginia Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 2
S.C.C.Va.No. 5

Applicable in the entire territory served by the BLUEFIELD VALLEY WATER WORKS
COMPANY in the STATE OF VIRGINIA.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for general, domestic, commercial, and industrial service.

RATE

First 2,000 gallons used per month at the minimum charge
Next 28,000 gallons used per month $6.9610 per 1,000 gallons
Next 970,000 gallons used per month $4.3800 per 1,000 gallons

Next 9,000,000 gallons used per month $3.2706 per 1,000 gallons
All over 10,000,000 gallons used per month $2.5362 per 1,000 gallons

MINIMUM CHARGE

No bill will be rendered for less than the following amount according to the size of each
meter installed, to-wit; for customers having multiple meter settings, the minimum charge wili
be sum of the minimum charges for each of the individual meters:

5/8 inch meter or less $ 2154 per month
3/4  inch meter $ 31.91 per month
1 inch meter $ 5400 permonth
1-1/2 inch meter $ 111.61 per month
2 inch meter $ 184.73  per month
3 inch meter $ 369.89 per month
4 inch meter $ 632.01 per month
6 inch meter $1,326.12  per month
8 inch meter $2,052.36 per month
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Bluefield Valley Water Works Company
Adjacent to Bluefield, West Virginia

Eighth Revised Sheet No. 3
Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 3
S.C.C.Va.No. 5

Applicable in the entire territory served by the BLUEFIELD VALLEY WATER WORKS

COMPANY in the STATE OF VIRGINIA.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for private fire protection service.

RATE

Where connections, hydrants, sprinklers, etc., on private property are maintained by

consumer:

2-inch Service Line with hydrants, sprinklers,

10.16 per month

and/or hose connections
3-inch Service Line with hydrants, sprinklers,

23.72 per month

and/or hose connections
4-inch Service Line with hydrants, sprinklers,

40.64 per month

and/or hose connections
6-inch Service Line with hydrants, sprinklers,

61.78 per month

and/or hose connections
8-inch Service Line with hydrants, sprinklers,

169.41 per month

and/or hose connections
10-inch Service Line with hydrants, sprinklers,
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264.26 per month

and/or hose connections

These terms are payable monthly in advance.
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